## **BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY**



## NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF THE 2019/20 DRAFT ANNUAL REPORT AND AN INVITATION OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS TO PROBE AND MAKE SUBMISSIONS

Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality has adopted its 2019/20 Annual Report during its ordinary council sitting held on the 29<sup>th</sup> April 2021. This is in line with the provisions of Section 46 (4) (a) of the Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Section 127 (5)(a) of the Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003.

Copies of the 2019/20 Draft Annual Reports will be available at Ba-phalaborwa Traditional Authority Office, Mashishimale Traditional Authority Office, Maseke Traditional Authority Office, Selwane Traditional Authority Office, Phalaborwa Library, Lulekani Library, Namakgale Library, Gravelotte Library, Selwane Library, Prieska Library, Lulekani Municipal Offices, Phalaborwa Municipal Offices, Namakgale Municipal Offices and Municipal Website (<a href="https://www.ba-phalaborwa.gov.za">www.ba-phalaborwa.gov.za</a>) as from the 10<sup>th</sup> of May 2021.

Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality's Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) will probe the 2019/20 Draft Annual report on behalf of council and present the Oversight Report on the Annual within the two (2) months to Council as per the provisions of Section 129 of the Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003.

Members are invited to probe and make comments on the content of 2019/20 Draft Annual Report and forward comments and written submissions to the Chairperson of MPAC at White House (47 Portgieter, Phalaborwa) or write to: The Chairperson of MPAC, Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality, Private Bag X01020, Phalaborwa, 1390.

The closing date for the submission of Comments or representations on the 2019/20 Draft Annual Report is Thursday the 4<sup>th</sup> of June 2021.

Any person who cannot read or write may come during office hours to the IDP and PMS Office in the Planning and Development Office, R71 Flea Market from 07h00 to 16h00.

Enquiries: Malishilane Chueu / Malesa Elliot at email: <a href="mailto:chueum@ba-phalaborwa.gov.za">chueum@ba-phalaborwa.gov.za</a> / <a href="mailto:malesam@ba-phalaborwa.gov.za">malesam@ba-phalaborwa.gov.za</a> / <a href="mailto:malesam.gov.za">malesam.gov.za</a> / <a hr

phalaborwa.gov.za

PMS Office in the Planning and Development Department, Flea Market (Next to Nodia Garage along

R71 road) from 07h00 - 16h00

MI Moakamela Municipal Manager Corner Nelson Mandela Road & Selati Road Civic Centre Private Bag x 01020 PHALABORWA 1390